0 Pcs.         Date :
YG18A01257
RoHS & Halogen Free & REACH Compliance.
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer：：：： 各廠家各廠家各廠家各廠家
Customer P/N:
Drawing No：：：：
Quantity：：：： 2018/10/24

5 Standard Testing Condition
In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
LVH252A12 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(mA) Irms(mA) Tolerance Marking
(uH) (Ω)±30% Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
LVH252A12-R24□-N 0.24 1MHz,200mV 0.021 4700(4200) 3800(3200) 20,30 E
LVH252A12-R33□-N 0.33 1MHz,200mV 0.027 4200(3700) 3000(2500) 20,30 G
LVH252A12-R47□-N 0.47 1MHz,200mV 0.027 3600(3400) 3000(2500) 20,30 J
LVH252A12-R50□-N 0.5 1MHz,200mV 0.027 3600(3400) 3000(2500) 20,30 D
LVH252A12-R68□-N 0.68 1MHz,200mV 0.036 2900(2600) 2800(2300) 20,30 H
LVH252A12-1R0□-N 1 1MHz,200mV 0.037 2700(2450) 2600(2200) 20,30 A
LVH252A12-1R5□-N 1.5 1MHz,200mV 0.075 2200(1900) 1900(1600) 20,30 I
LVH252A12-2R2□-N 2.2 1MHz,200mV 0.08 1900(1800) 1800(1500) 20,30 B
LVH252A12-4R7□-N 4.7 1MHz,200mV 0.195 1200(1000) 1100(930) 20,30 C
LVH252A12-100□-N 10 1MHz,200mV 0.4 900(800) 800(680) 20,30 F
LVH252A12-330□-N 33 1MHz,200mV 1.55 430(380) 380(340) 20,30 L
LVH252A12-470□-N 47 1MHz,200mV 1.7 390(350) 340(300) 20,30 K
NOTE: □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.

LVH252A12 Series Specification
11 Note:
6. Void Appearance tolerance Limit
Exposed wire tolerance limit of coating resin part on product side.
The unilateral should be no more than two holes.
The appearance standard pf the chipping size in top side.
External appearance criterion for wxposed wire
Exposed end of the winding wire at  the  side should be acceptable.
A≦ W/2 GOOD
A＞ W/2 NG
B≦ W/5 GOOD
B＞ W/5 NG
W
B
LVH252A12 Series Specification
12 Graph: LVH252A12-1R0M-N
  Temperature test conditions: 1. Start as the atmosphere temp. @25℃.
2. Take the reading once it becomes stable.
3. Need to wait 90Sec at least, then change to the next applied current value.